
Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

11.13 ‐ PCAB‐29 GOMEZ SANCHEZ, ENRIQUE 02 CD San Gines SI

11.69 ‐ PCTO‐491 DORADO MARTIN DE SAN PABLO, MARCELO 05 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

11.77 ‐ PCTO‐715 CARMENA ROJAS, ANDRÉS 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

12.01 ‐ PCAB‐1871 ROSA CASANOVA, OSCAR 98 Atletismo Albacete SI

12.36 ‐ PCTO‐765 FERNÁNDEZ‐CABALLERO CASANOVA, ARTURO 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

12.48 ‐ PCTO‐627 ESQUINAS MONTORO, ANTONIO 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

12.69 ‐ PCTO‐833 BRAUNA DE  SOUZA, VITOR RENAN 10 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

13.32 ‐ PCCR‐324 ARAQUE BUITRAGO, SAUL 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

13.36 ‐ PCTO‐819 CARRILLO LOPEZ, UNAI 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.37 ‐ PCCR‐382 PAVÓN MARTIN, JORGE 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

AB‐257 ESPÍN RUIZ, DAVID 02 CD San Gines NO

CR‐444 ROMERO AGUIRRE, ADRIAN 08 Union Atletica CUA SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

00:23.98 ‐TO‐715 CARMENA ROJAS, ANDRÉS 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

00:24.99 ‐CU‐196 VALIENTE MARTIN AMPUDIA, JUAN LUIS 08 Yepes CF SI

TO‐613 REGUERA INSAUSTI, ALVARO 06 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

02:45.03 ‐CR‐239 MUÑOZ ALARCON, DAVID 10 Atmo. Tarancón CLUB

02:53.31 ‐TO‐778 VARGAS ALONSO, DARÍO 09 Atletismo Seseña CLUB

02:54.42 ‐TO‐198 GONZÁLEZ BAUTISTA, SANDRO 10 UDAT Talavera SI

02:57.04 ‐TO‐718 MOLINA REOYOS, PABLO 09 TrainingRey SI

02:59.42 ‐TO‐811 DEL MORAL RUBIO, AITOR 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

03:04.00 ‐TO‐744 GRAS SERRANO, FRANCISCO 09 TrainingRey SI

03:06.48 ‐TO‐423 PIÑA DÍAZ‐GUERRA, BRUNO 09 TrainingRey SI

03:07.69 ‐TO‐740 CARDOSO BOTICA, MATEO 10 TrainingRey SI

03:28.57 ‐TO‐691 RODRÍGUEZ ESCOBAR, VICTOR 10 TrainingRey SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

03:04.00 ‐TO‐719 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍN, JULIO 12 TrainingRey SI

03:06.90 ‐TO‐824 ROCAMORA CANTARERO, NACHO 11 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

03:27.68 ‐CR‐452 SERRANO VINUESA, VÍCTOR 12 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

04:07.25 ‐AB‐2183 GARCIA LOPEZ, MARIO 07 Atletismo Albacete SI

04:10.36 ‐AB‐1871 ROSA CASANOVA, OSCAR 98 Atletismo Albacete SI

04:10.98 ‐CR‐6309 ESCRIBANO JIMENEZ, DANIEL 08 Atletismo Cuenca SI

04:13.81 ‐CR‐5700 PIZARRO BURGOS, PABLO 06 Union Atletica CUA SI

04:13.82 ‐GU‐47 PADORNO BRAVO, PABLO 05 Atletismo Cuenca SI

100m MASC. AL ABM

200m MASC. AL ABM

1.000m MASC. AL CM

1.000m MASC. AL IM

1.500m MASC. AL ABM

Prueba Federada Pista Aire Libre ‐ Toledo

Toledo, 13 de Abril de 2.024



04:15.68 ‐GU‐198 ANDRES RUIZ, GERMAN 05 Atletismo Cuenca SI

04:18.71 ‐TO‐5269 RODRIGUEZ DIEZ, GABRIEL 06 UDAT Talavera SI

04:27.25 ‐TO‐62 MANSILLA TURRILLO, CARLOS 01 Union Atletica CUA SI

04:31.17 ‐CR‐293 SERRANO PACHECO, JOSÉ CARLOS 05 Atletismo Membrilla CLUB

04:34.62 ‐TO‐801 RAMOS RODRIGUEZ, MARCO 02 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

04:34.88 ‐TO‐818 AGUADO PICHON, VICTOR 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

04:42.47 ‐TO‐168 GARCIA MARTINEZ, HECTOR 08 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

04:43.84 ‐TO‐815 LUJÁN TORRES, DIEGO 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

04:45.22 ‐CR‐213 CUESTA ARAQUE, PEDRO 08 Union Atletica CUA SI

04:53.28 ‐TO‐693 CORONEL PECES, MARCOS 06 Atletismo Seseña CLUB

04:58.08 ‐CR‐237 MUÑOZ ALARCON, DANIEL 08 Atmo. Tarancón CLUB

GU‐355 PARÍS DÍAZ, ADRIAN 91 CA Azuqueca SI

TO‐848 VILLAMOR DIAZ, JOSÉ MANUEL 86 INDEPENDIENTE SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

CR‐324 ARAQUE BUITRAGO, SAUL 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

TO‐814 GARCÍA BALLESTEROS, AITOR 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

AB‐248 MARTÍNEZ FERNÁNDEZ, GONZALO 10 Proarte CA Villarrobledo CLUB

AB‐177 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, JAIME 10 Atletismo Albacete SI

CR‐382 PAVÓN MARTIN, JORGE 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

01:01.82 ‐TO‐158 DÍAZ CERRO, MANUEL 08 UDAT Talavera SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

00:58.94 ‐TO‐5247 LENCERO CARRILLO, OSCAR 06 UDAT Talavera SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

13.31 ‐ PCTO‐627 ESQUINAS MONTORO, ANTONIO 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

12.15 ‐ PCCR‐5118 CASTILLEJOS BARRERA, NICOLAS 93 CA Marca Puertollano SI

11.98 ‐ PCTO‐765 FERNÁNDEZ‐CABALLERO CASANOVA, ARTURO 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

11.22 ‐ PCTO‐833 BRAUNA DE  SOUZA, VITOR RENAN 10 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

11.19 ‐ PCTO‐825 PUCHE SOTO, JESÚS 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

AB‐177 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, JAIME 10 Atletismo Albacete SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

17.64 ‐ PCTO‐719 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍN, JULIO 12 TrainingRey SI

CR‐393 PERUCHO ESCRIBANO, GONZALO 12 Atletismo Criptana CLUB

TO‐824 ROCAMORA CANTARERO, NACHO 11 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

CR‐404 RODRÍGUEZ ‐MANZANEQUE OLIVARES, ALVARO11 Atletismo Criptana CLUB

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

26.75 ‐ PCTO‐821 DEL CERRO SALVADOR, ANDRÉS 09 Yepes CF SI

CU‐87 RUIZ GOMEZ, JORGE 10 Atletismo Cuenca SI

400m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL ABM

Triple Salto MASC. AL ABM

Jabalina (500g) MASC. IM

Jabalina (600g) MASC. CM

300m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL CM

400m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL LM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

35.64 ‐ PCAB‐149 CUESTA CEBRIÁN, OSCAR 05 CD San Gines SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

12.44 ‐ PCTO‐5726 GONZALEZ GAMONAL, INES 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

12.58 ‐ PCAB‐22 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 08 Atletismo Albacete SI

12.72 ‐ PCCR‐157 ANDUJAR LARA, PATRICIA 08 Atletismo Membrilla CLUB

12.74 ‐ PCTO‐594 GALVEZ SANTAMARIA, JIMENA 08 Image FDR SI

12.85 ‐ PCTO‐633 DIARRA DIARRA, FATOUMATA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.04 ‐ PCCR‐5609 DIAZ PIÑA, LIDIA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.04 ‐ PCTO‐73 GARCIA HERRAEZ, INES XIANGQIN 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.22 ‐ PCCR‐323 ROMERO AGUIRRE, CLAUDIA 06 Union Atletica CUA SI

13.23 ‐ PCTO‐5300 MARTÍN PEÑA, ARIADNA 05 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

13.43 ‐ PCCR‐278 PEÑALVA TARAVILLA, EVA 08 Atletismo Membrilla CLUB

13.44 ‐ PCTO‐5729 ALCANTUD LICHA, MONICA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.48 ‐ PCTO‐127 GONZALEZ GAMONAL, ANA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.49 ‐ PCTO‐490 PAZ NOGUERO, CLAUDIA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.55 ‐ PCTO‐5728 TARJUELO CASTILLO, NOA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

13.60 ‐ PCTO‐595 SANCHEZ CASTRILLO, ANGELA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.62 ‐ PCTO‐123 HERNANDEZ HIDALGO, ELENA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.71 ‐ PCTO‐80 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LYDIA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.71 ‐ PCTO‐835 MARTÍNEZ MORA, NATALIA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.79 ‐ PCTO‐639 ALCANTUD LICHA, TANIA 01 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.87 ‐ PCCR‐349 REINOSO MARTINEZ, NAYARA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom NO

13.90 ‐ PCTO‐357 ONTALBA ASCANEO, JACQUELINE 10 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

14.02 ‐ PCAB‐219 MORENO GARCÍA, AFRICA 10 Atletismo Albacete SI

14.02 ‐ PCTO‐808 VENTAS BERMEJO, PAULA JIANGHUI 08 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

14.06 ‐ PCTO‐529 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

14.08 ‐ PCTO‐773 CUÑARRO ROBLES, ÁNGELA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

14.14 ‐ PCTO‐755 CARMENA ROJAS, LAURA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

14.30 ‐ PCTO‐823 GARCÍA ALCAIDE, NATALIA 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

14.31 ‐ PCAB‐183 MARTINEZ CAMPOS, ALEJANDRA 09 Atletismo Albacete SI

14.45 ‐ PCTO‐820 FUNCHAL ALONSO, ELENA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

14.73 ‐ PCTO‐810 MINAYA ALONSO, ADRIANA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

14.78 ‐ PCTO‐403 VELASCO MARTIN, ELENA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

14.80 ‐ PCTO‐816 FERNANDEZ VALIENTE, AITANA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

15.35 ‐ PCTO‐145 RIVERA GUERRA, CELIA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

15.80 ‐ PCTO‐400 PEREZ FIGUEROA, CELIA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

16.95 ‐ PCTO‐4178 LORENTE FERNANDEZ, LIDIA 89 San Ildefonso Mediolanum NO

TO‐384 KONATE , AMINATA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

TO‐753 RUIZ CAÑAS, NATALIA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

AGRAZ BERMUDEZ, SONIA  10 Atletismo Albacete SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

00:26.37 ‐TO‐633 DIARRA DIARRA, FATOUMATA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

00:26.78 ‐TO‐73 GARCIA HERRAEZ, INES XIANGQIN 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

00:27.73 ‐CR‐5697 PELAEZ SERRANO, CELIA 07 Union Atletica CUA NO

Jabalina (800g) MASC. ABM

100m FEM. AL ABF

200m FEM. AL  ABF



00:28.03 ‐TO‐595 SANCHEZ CASTRILLO, ANGELA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

00:28.42 ‐TO‐639 ALCANTUD LICHA, TANIA 01 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

00:28.69 ‐CR‐5609 DIAZ PIÑA, LIDIA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

00:28.69 ‐CR‐4864 HIDALGO GARCIA, DEYANIRA 95 CA Marca Puertollano SI

00:28.88 ‐TO‐820 FUNCHAL ALONSO, ELENA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

00:30.36 ‐TO‐823 GARCÍA ALCAIDE, NATALIA 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

00:30.49 ‐TO‐816 FERNANDEZ VALIENTE, AITANA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

TO‐5300 MARTÍN PEÑA, ARIADNA 05 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

CR‐278 PEÑALVA TARAVILLA, EVA 08 Atletismo Membrilla CLUB

TO‐756 TARIFI SHEIKHA, AYLA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo CLUB

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

03:08.24 ‐TO‐109 MARTIN BAUTISTA, AITANA 09 UDAT Talavera SI

03:08.98 ‐TO‐420 RODRIGUEZ VELASCO, LUCIA 09 TrainingRey SI

03:09.24 ‐TO‐119 NICOLAU PEREZ, LAURA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

03:11.97 ‐TO‐122 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, ADELAIDA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

03:12.24 ‐TO‐737 MUGICA CULEBRAS, AINARA 10 UDAT Talavera SI

03:18.53 ‐TO‐6110 MARTIN BAUTISTA, BERTA 10 UDAT Talavera SI

03:35.73 ‐TO‐705 ROJO PALENCIA, CLAUDIA 10 TrainingRey SI

03:36.13 ‐TO‐125 DEL RIO PEREZAGUA, LUCIA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

03:40.10 ‐TO‐542 CARNICERO CAÑADILLA, ALBA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

03:43.50 ‐TO‐836 BERNARDO PALOMO, JIMENA 10 TrainingRey SI

03:58.63 ‐TO‐401 MOLERO MONTES, BLANCA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

03:22.26 ‐TO‐695 RANZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 11 Atletismo Seseña CLUB

03:25.18 ‐TO‐91 MUÑOZ‐ SERRANO, LUCÍA 12 UDAT Talavera SI

03:26.65 ‐TO‐822 FERNANDEZ VILLAR, MARIA 12 Atletismo Seseña CLUB

03:28.17 ‐TO‐716 GOMEZ VILLAMOR, CLAUDIA 11 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

03:31.80 ‐TO‐847 LAFUENTE GARRIDO, VALERIA 12 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

03:34.67 ‐CR‐413 MORENO CAMPILLO, MARTA 11 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom CLUB

03:37.19 ‐TO‐840 MUGICA CULEBRAS, YAIZHA 12 INDEPENDIENTE SI

TO‐850 ROJO PALENCIA, ALEJANDRA 12 TrainingRey SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

04:47.97 ‐TO‐5267 KHATIRI OUHAYED, SAMAR 05 Atletismo Albacete NO

05:14.27 ‐TO‐5735 SANCHEZ MANZANARES, NOELIA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

05:16.46 ‐CR‐9 CORTES ENNOUGAOUI, FATIMA SORAYA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

05:16.84 ‐TO‐29 LOPEZ CALVO, ESTHER 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

05:22.06 ‐TO‐19 VEGA MORA, IRIA 06 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

05:22.94 ‐TO‐660 VICTOR GIL, NATALIA 07 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

05:24.50 ‐TO‐4939 GOMEZ TRIGO, EVA MARIA 84 At.San Pablo‐Toledo SI

05:24.88 ‐TO‐619 MIGUEL IZQUIERDO, PAULA 03 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

05:26.44 ‐TO‐4701 GOMEZ GARCIA‐OCHOA, MARIAM 99 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

05:28.57 ‐TO‐636 PEDRAZA GONZÁLEZ, LAURA 08 Atmo. Tarancón CLUB

05:38.63 ‐CR‐6239 MUÑOZ ALARCON, LUCÍA 08 Atmo. Tarancón CLUB

05:53.86 ‐TO‐148 PORTALES GUTIERREZ, INES 08 San Ildefonso Mediolanum SI

1.500m FEM. AL  ABF

1.000m FEM. AL  CF

1.000m FEM. AL  IF



05:53.89 ‐TO‐83 JEREZ ALONSO, MARIA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

05:56.06 ‐TO‐81 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LUCIA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

06:52.45 ‐TO‐756 TARIFI SHEIKHA, AYLA 08 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

TO‐84 CARRASQUILLA DÍAZ, JARA MARÍA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

10:23.44 ‐TO‐425 VEISETH MENDEZ, NORA 09 TrainingRey NO

10:50.86 ‐TO‐41 GREGORIO ALCAZAR, SOFIA 06 CA Torrijos CAT SI

11:11.82 ‐TO‐5150 HERNANDEZ POSTIGO, ANA 04 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

11:27.45 ‐CR‐4994 CHICO ABAD, PATRICIA 01 Atletismo Albacete SI

11:39.14 ‐TO‐685 GONZÁLEZ RUBIO, CRISTINA 10 TrainingRey SI

12:06.53 ‐TO‐729 DORADO ROLDÁN, AITANA 10 TrainingRey SI

12:42.13 ‐TO‐83 JEREZ ALONSO, MARIA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

12:46.40 ‐TO‐713 LAZARO GONZALEZ, ALBA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

00:48.35 ‐AB‐141 HERNAIZ OLIVAS, MARTA 10 Atletismo Albacete NO

00:51.16 ‐TO‐835 MARTÍNEZ MORA, NATALIA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

00:51.29 ‐AB‐178 ROMERO PARRA, GADEA MARIA 10 Atletismo Albacete SI

00:52.62 ‐CR‐251 PEINÓ TOMÉ, MENCIA 09 Union Atletica CUA SI

00:54.76 ‐TO‐712 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, IRENE 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

00:58.54 ‐AB‐183 MARTINEZ CAMPOS, ALEJANDRA 09 Atletismo Albacete SI

00:59.41 ‐CR‐445 NAVARRETE MORAGA, CAYETANA 09 Union Atletica CUA SI

01:05.15 ‐CR‐450 PÁRRAGA CASADO, NEREA 09 Union Atletica CUA SI

TO‐529 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

TO‐357 ONTALBA ASCANEO, JACQUELINE 10 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

TO‐400 PEREZ FIGUEROA, CELIA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

01:10.49 ‐TO‐5729 ALCANTUD LICHA, MONICA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

01:10.49 ‐TO‐218 DÍAZ RODRÍGUEZ, ADRIANA 07 UDAT Talavera SI

01:11.27 ‐AB‐143 CAÑADAS MARTÍNEZ, MARIA 08 Proarte CA Villarrobledo CLUB

01:11.82 ‐TO‐242 MEJÍAS HERRADOR, CLAUDIA 06 UDAT Talavera SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

12.13 ‐ PCCR‐1640 GOMEZ ESPADAS, YOLANDA 78 CAI Gran Canaria SI

11.95 ‐ PCAB‐2023 HUERTAS MARTINEZ, MARIA 03 CD San Gines SI

11.52 ‐ PCCR‐323 ROMERO AGUIRRE, CLAUDIA 06 Union Atletica CUA SI

10.78 ‐ PCTO‐55 CÁRDENAS LÓPEZ, ANTHARA 05 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

10.54 ‐ PCAB‐2165 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, ANA 05 CD San Gines NO

09.96 ‐ PCCR‐155 REINA BELLÓN, ELENA 05 Atletismo Membrilla CLUB

09.58 ‐ PCTO‐80 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LYDIA 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

08.70 ‐ PCAB‐219 MORENO GARCÍA, AFRICA 10 Atletismo Albacete SI

AGRAZ BERMUDEZ, SONIA  10 Atletismo Albacete SI

3.000m FEM. AL ABF

300m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL CF

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL ABF

Triple Salto FEM. AL ABF



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

20.38 ‐ PCTO‐695 RANZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 11 Atletismo Seseña CLUB

17.45 ‐ PCTO‐91 MUÑOZ‐ SERRANO, LUCÍA 12 UDAT Talavera SI

12.12 ‐ PCTO‐840 MUGICA CULEBRAS, YAIZHA 12 INDEPENDIENTE SI

11.51 ‐ PCTO‐373 PASCUAL GIJON, ALBA 11 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

TO‐716 GOMEZ VILLAMOR, CLAUDIA 11 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

CR‐494 MARCOS‐ALBERCA LÓPEZ, ELSA 11 Atletismo Criptana CLUB

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

25.26 ‐ PCCR‐320 GARCIA GARCIA, SOFIA 10 Union Atletica CUA SI

14.10 ‐ PCTO‐713 LAZARO GONZALEZ, ALBA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

13.55 ‐ PCTO‐685 GONZÁLEZ RUBIO, CRISTINA 10 TrainingRey SI

TO‐755 CARMENA ROJAS, LAURA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

TO‐773 CUÑARRO ROBLES, ÁNGELA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

CR‐490 DÍAZ PIÑA, ERIKA 10 CA Calatrava SI

TO‐772 GALICIA MARTIN, TERESA HELENA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo NO

TO‐401 MOLERO MONTES, BLANCA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

TO‐737 MUGICA CULEBRAS, AINARA 10 UDAT Talavera SI

TO‐753 RUIZ CAÑAS, NATALIA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

20.30 ‐ PCTO‐758 HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN, INÉS 07 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo SI

Jabalina (400g) FEM. IF

Jabalina (500g) FEM. CF

Jabalina (500g) FEM. LF


